## 501810180 02/06/2012

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

	Name	Execution Date
Parne	II Laboratories (AUST) Pty Limited	02/03/2012

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Parnell Technologies Pty Ltd	
Street Address:	Unit 4, 476 Gardeners Road	
City:	Alexandria, New South Wales	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	2015	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7326735

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)474-0448

Email: anagelberg@marshallip.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Marshall, Gerstein & Borun LLP

Address Line 1: 233 South Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 6300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	29264/622543
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Audrey Nagelberg

### Total Attachments: 4

source=Deed of Confirmation of Assignment-c#page1.tif

source=Deed of Confirmation of Assignment-c#page2.tif

source=Deed of Confirmation of Assignment-c#page3.tif

source=Deed of Confirmation of Assignment-c#page4.tif

PATENT

OP \$40.00 73267



## **BETWEEN**

# PARNELL LABORATORIES (AUST) PTY LTD

## AND

# PARNELL TECHNOLOGIES PTY LTD

## DEED OF CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT

DAVIES COLLISON CAVE Patent & Trade Mark Attorneys Level 14, 255 Elizabeth Street Sydney, New South Wales 2000 Australia

C.\Documents and Settings\andrew.heaton\Local Settings\Temporary Internet Files\OLK7\US 7326735 - Deed of Confirmation of Assign\_3784124\_1.DOC - 3/2/12

PATENT

## DEED OF CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT

THIS DEED OF CONFIRMATION is made the 3 day of FEOUNALY 2012

**BETWEEN:** PARNELL LABORATORIES (AUST) PTY LTD, of Unit 6, 476 Gardeners

Road, Alexandria, New South Wales 2015, Australia ("the Assignor") of the

one part

AND: PARNELL TECHNOLOGIES PTY LTD, of Unit 4, 476 Gardeners Road,

Alexandria, New South Wales 2015, Australia ("the Assignee") of the other

part

## WHEREAS:

A. The Assignor is the patentee of United States Patent 7326735 ("the Patent").

- B. By an Intellectual Asset Sale Agreement dated 18 September 2009 the Assignor assigned to the Assignee all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patent.
- C. The Assignor and the Assignee wish to record the aforesaid assignment.

# NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH as follows:

- 1. The Assignor and the Assignee hereby confirm that the Assignor has assigned to the Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Patent.
- By this Deed, the Assignor and the Assignee hereby confirm the fact of the said assignment.
- The Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee all of the Assignor's right, title and interest (if any) now subsisting in and to the Patent.

C:\Documents and Settings\andrew.heaton\Local Settings\Temporary Internet Files\OLK7\US 7326735 - Deed of Confirmation of Assign\_3784124\_1.DOC - 3/2/12

PATENT

- 4. The Assignor hereby undertakes to execute all documents and render all assistance reasonably required by the Assignee for the purpose of confirming or recording all right, title and interest in and to the Patent in the Assignee absolutely.
- 5. This Deed takes effect under, is governed by, and shall be construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New South Wales, Australia.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have executed this Deed the day and year first hereinbefore written.

For and on behalf of Parnell Laboratories (Aust) Pty Ltd by its authorised officer(s) whose signature(s) appear opposite hereto:

Name: Alan Richard BELL
Title: Sole Director/Secretary

ALEXANDMA

Witness

ANDRO HEADS

For and on behalf of **Parnell Technologies Pty Ltd** by its authorised officer(s) whose signature(s) appear opposite hereto:

Name: Alan Richard BELL

Title: Director

Dlass

Witness:

ANDRO HORIN

Name: Brad Richard McCarthy

Title: Director/Secretary

Place:
Witness: Aronar HEATON

**RECORDED: 02/06/2012 REEL: 027655 FRAME: 0197**